504677796 12/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4724518

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the COUNTRY OF RECORD FOR ASSIGNEE TO NORWAY previously recorded on Reel 043962 Frame 0610. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S COUNTRY OF RECORD IS NORWAY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUNE GAREN	05/05/2015
STEINAR AASEBØ	05/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE MARINE AS
Street Address:	SERVICEBOKS 1522
City:	ÅLESUND
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-6025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15569521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: jblaufuss@uspatent.com JAMES R. BLAUFUSS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3700**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77016-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. BLAUFUSS
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Blaufuss/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=(77016-3) Assignment and Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=(77016-3) Assignment and Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=(77016-3) Assignment and Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=(77016-3) Assignment and Cover Sheet#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4660467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUNE GAREN	05/05/2015
STEINAR AASEBØ	05/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE MARINE AS
Street Address:	SERVICEBOKS 1522
City:	ÅLESUND
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	N-6025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15569521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

317-634-3456

Email:

jblaufuss@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name:

JAMES R. BLAUFUSS

Address Line 1:

111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2:

SUITE 3700

Address Line 4:

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77016-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. BLAUFUSS
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Blaufuss/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=(77016-3) Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=(77016-3) Executed Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Rune Garen

Steinar Aasebø

Britahaugen

Leikongbakken 40

N-6068 Elksund

N-6080 Gurskøy

Norway

Norway

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Modular Propulsion Unit Nozzle

for which a European patent application was filed on 28 April 2015 under the number 15165355.7

to

Rolls-Royce Marine AS Serviceboks 1522 N-6025 Ålesund Norway

a limited company existing under the laws of Norway (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

54788EP01

Assignors:	
ULSTEWNIK 05.05.205 Place and date	Signature, Rune Garen
Witness:	
Ulsteinuck 5/5-2015 Place and date	André Remorce Signature, witness MDRE REMME Name of witness (in capital letters) Vegsurdhaugen 8, 6020 Alexand Address, witness
<u>()()/ΓΕΛΝΥΙΚ΄ (Ν΄, Ο.Σ. 2</u> 6Ν Place and date	How Level Signature, Steinar Aasebø
Witness: Westerwit 5/5-2015 Place and date	Ando Remone Signature, witness ANDRE REMME Name of witness (in capital letters) Vegsundlanger 8, 6020 Ålesund Address, witness
Assignee×s: VISTEINII OS OS 2015 Place and date	Signature for Rolls-Royce Marine AS FUNE GARGU DIRECTOR RAT PROPULSION Name and title

54788EP01

PATENT REEL: 044761 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 12/08/2017